
ST. JOE NATU RAL GAS COMPANY. I N C . 

1'1 0 IQ..I: ).tt PHO._( II)Ot :;• U ll 

P O RT S T. JOE, I'LO RIOA 32 .. 117 

September 3, 1998 

Blanca S. Bayo. Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commissi on 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahaooee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No . 980002-EO 
Conservation Cost Recovery Clause 

Dear Ms. Bayo, 

ORIGINAL 

Enclosed for filing 1n the atx-·.e retet .. ::'"ei do,..l.e t, in 
connection with the hearing schedulf'.J t o begin Febt tary 1'1 , 1999 
are an original and 10 copies o f S• . J oe Natural .:..aL Company • s: 

Or:f' .,, ,_ r./ r } 
1 - Petition for Approval o! SJNO Conservation ~ ~lf ~ 

True-Up Amounts 

2 - Schedules CT- 1 through CT 5 and I 
3 - Direct Testimony of Debbi e St~01 6 .) ·{ - ~S' 

Ple ase acknowledge re .:eipt of these documents by , campi ng the 
enclosed extra copy of this letter . 

Thank you for your assistance. 

APP 

CAF 

Very Truly Yours , 

Debbie Stitt CMU __ 
Energy Conservation Ana l ys • 

~· Enclosure s 
~-
~~~ ~w~;,~ Parties 

OPC r' 
ACII 

31C ..,./!.__.___ '- J!; ~ r> • 
WAS - 7'\'6 " ..__., 
OTH • r(.· 1,;1" j " ·~ i~ll v HiJb 

of Record 



ORIGINAl 
l. BEFORE THE PLORIUA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

2. In Re: Conservation Cost 
Recovery Clause 

Docket no .980002-EG 
Filing Date: September 3, 1998 

3. 

4 . 

s. 

6. 

_____________________ / 

DIRECT TESTIMONY OP DEBBIE STITT ON 

BEHALF OF ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY, I NC. 

7 . Q. Please state your name , business address , by whom you are 

8. employed and in what capacity. 

9. A. Debbi e Stitt, ~01 Long Avenue, Port St. Joe, Florida 32456 

10. 

11. 

12. o. 

13. A. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17 . 

18. Q. 

19. 

20 . A. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24 . 

25. 

St. Joe Natural Gas Company i n the capacity of Energy 

Conservation Analyst. 

What is the purpose of your r~s timony? 

My purpose is to submit the expenses and reve nues 

associated with t he Company's conservation programs 

during the six month period ending Ma rch 31, 1998 

and to identify the final true-up amount related t o that 

period . 

Have you prepar ed any exhibits in conjunction wi th your 

testimony? 

Yes, I have prepared and filed together with this tcuLi

mony this 3rd day of September, 1998 Schedules CT-1 

through CT-S p rescribed by the Commission Statf which 

have collectively been entitled •Adjusted Net True-up 

for Six Mont hs Ending March 31, 1998" for identi ficat~on. 

. .. 

. -



l. 

2. 

3. 

4\ • 

5. 

6. 

7. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

Q. 

A. 

Q. 

A. 

Q. 

A. 

What amount did St. Joe Natural Gas s pend on conser

vation programs during the period? 

$14,875.00 

What is the final true-up amount associated with this 

six month period end1ng Marc h 31, 1998? 

An ove r recovery o f $4,64 0.00? 

Does this conclude your testimony? 

Yes 



SCHEDULE CT-1 COMPANY: bT J OE NATURAL GAS CO 

ADJUSTED NET TRUE-UP 
OCTOBER 1997 TintOUCH MARCH 1998 

END OF PERIOD NET TRUE-UP 

PRINCIPLE ~.847 

INTE~T 

LESS PROJECTED TRUE-UP 

PRINCIPLE 6,436 

tNTEREST _ _ ___.1,_,_1,_3 

ADJUSTED NET TRUE-UP 

( ) R£f1..ECTS OVER-RECOVERY 

1,909 



SCHEDULE CT·l 
PAGE I OF 3 

COMPANY: ST J OE NATURAL GAS CO 

ICAI'ITAL lNVESThlENT 

PA \ 'ROt I. & BENEFTTS 

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 

A.DVERTISlNG 

INCENTI VES 

O t!TSIIJE SEitVICES 

VEiflCLES 

IOTIIER 

SUB-TOTAL 

PROGRAM REVENEUS 

TOTAL PROGRAM COSTS 

LESS: 

ANALYSIS O F ENERGY CONSERVATION PROGRAM COSTS 
ACTUAL VERSUS ESTI?tiA TED 

OCTOBER 1997 THROUCU MARCH 1998 

ACTUAL PRQJECTEO• 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

14 ,875 31.<4·50 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

14,875 3 1,4.50 

0 0 

14 ,875 3 1,450 

CONSERVATION REVENUES 
API'L ICAD LE TO Tl:lE PERIOD (14 ,390) (12,989) 

h "RUE·UP DEFORE INTEREST 1.,847 18,46 1 

INTERF~'.iT PROVISION 62 113 

END OF I'ERIOU TIHJ£.UP !,909 111,57~ 

( ) REn .ECTS OVER-RECOVERY 

DIFFER£NCE I -l 
0 

0 1 

0 

(16,5751 

o' I 

~ 
(16.575) 

-l 
( 16,575) 

(I ,401 

I 
(1 6,614! 

<m 
(16,665) 

I 
J 



ISCIIEDULE CT-1 
PACE l Ot"l 

I PROCRA~II : 
PROGRAM l : 
PROGRAM l : 
PROCRAM4: 
PRO(; RAM 5: 

PROC RAM 6: 
PROGRAM 7: 
PROGRAM S: 
PROGRAM t: 
PRO(; RA.\1 I 0: 
PROGRAM II: 

TOTAL 

PROCRA \1 SAME 

umtr. BUJl J>ERES 
WATF.R llEAl"f.R REPLACE. 
OlL It E.L£C. IIUT RD'LACf. 
CONSERVATION EDUCATION 
CAS SPACE COl't1>m Ol't1NC 
CO~~IOM CO:.IS 
(TYPE NAME IIEREJ 
(TYPE NAME lUcRE) 
(TYPE NAME ll ER£) 
(TYPE NAME HER£) 
(TYPE NAME t1E.R£l 

COMPANY: ST JOE NAT\JRAL GAS CO 

ACTUAL CONSER\ o\TION PROCRA.\1 COSTS PER PROGRAM 
OCTOBER 1997 TliROUGII MARCII\998 

I'AYROU. & MATERIALS OUTSIDE 
BO."f.nTS & ~UP!'UES ADVERTIS. ISCE.,Il\'. SERVICt".S 

0 0 0 3,675 0 
0 0 0 11.100 0 
0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 
0 ,, 0 0 0 
0 • 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 

____ o 0 0 14,8'75 0 

\UIICL£ OTt fEB _ 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

_ TOT~ 

3,675 
11.200 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

14,SiS 



[sCilEDUU: Cr·l 
jPAGE l OF} 

I 

PROGRAM 1: 
PROGRAM Z: 
PROCRAMJ: 
PROGftA.\f 4: 
PROCRAJ\1 5: 
PROCRAM6: 
PROCRAM7: 
PROCR.A.\18: 
PROG lolA. \I 9: 
PROGRAM 10: 
I'IIOCRAM II: 

TOTAL 

PROGRAM NAME 

IIOME BUIUlERES 
WATU: IIF.ATER R£1'LACF..,\IENT 
OIL A EUCTRIC IILAT llt:PLACE 
CONSERVATION EDUCATION 
CAS SPACE CONt>m ONJNG 
CO~~IOM COSTS 
(TYPE NAME lrER£1 
(T'V1'E NAME n£1t£l 
(TV!'£ NAME ITERE) 
(TYPE NAM£ U:£RE) 
(TYP2 NAME IIER£) 

COMPA.W: ST JOE NATURAL- GAS CO 

CONSER VA TIO~' COSTS PER PROC RAM • \' ARIA."C£ ACT\JAL VERSUS PROJF.CTED 
OCTOBER 1997 niROUGII MARCil 1998 

PA\"ROU. & MATE1UALS OUTSlDE 
BENEFTTS &Str/PUES A.DVERT1S. INCL,TrV. _SERVICES VEIJICI..E _ _ O"TllER 

0 0 0 (10.575) 0 0 

0 0 0 ''·*> 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 ~ 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 

-------

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

_ TOTAL_ 

(10,575) 
(6,000) 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 ___ _,_o ___ o (16,515) 0 0 --- ..!. _{l'dm 

() REFE.LCTS PROJECTED OVER ACT\JAL £XP£NSE ESTIMATES 



SCllEDULE cr-:-3 
PACE I OF 3 

PROGRAM 1: 
PROGRAM 2: 
PROGRAM 3: 
PROGRAM 4: 
PROGRAM S: 
PROGRAM 6: 
PROGRAM 7: 
PROCRA!\111: 
PROGRAM 9: 
PROGRAM 10: 
PROGRAM II: 

TOTAL 

PROGRAM NA!If£ 

HOME BUlLOERES 
WATER HEATER REPLACE. 
OIL & ELEC. 11EA T REPLACE 
CONSERVATION EDUCATION 
GAS SPACE CONDmONINC 
COIIfl'ttOM COSTS 
(TYPE NA.I\f£ RER£) 
(TYPE NAME 11ERE) 
CTVPE NAME HERE) 
(TYPE NAMl: HERE) 
(TYPE NAME RER£) 

OCT 
1997 

I,O::S 
2.915 

l ' 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

--~~~ 

COMPANY: ST JOE NATURA.L CAS CO 

OCTOBER 1997 TI IROUGII MARCil 1998 

NOV DEC J AN ftB MAR 
1997 1997 1998 1998 1998 - TOTAL 

175 0 675 600 l.lOO 3.675 
4.50 2,150 850 1.150 1,415 11.200 

0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 

___ 625 __ 2,~ ---·J~l. 2,11~ 3,675 14,!!5 



m ii£DULECr·3 I GE 2 OF3 

I 

CONSERVATION 
REVENUES 

I. RCS AUDIT FEES 

2. OTIIF.R I'ROCRAM REVS 

3. CONSERV. ADJ REVS 

4. TOTAL REVENUES 

S. PRIOR PERIOD TRUE-UP 
NOT APPLICABLE 
TO TIJIS PERJOD 

6. CONSERVATION REVS 
APPLICABLE TO TilE 
PERIOD 

7. CONSERVATION EXPS 
(FROM CT..J, PACE I) 

8. TRUE-UPTIDS P£RJOD 

9. INTER. PROV. 'ODS I'£RJOD 
(FROM CT·3, PACE 3) 

10 TRUE-UP & INTER. PROV. 
BEGINNING OF IIION11i 

I I PRIOR TRUE-UP 
COLLECTED/(REF\JNDED} 

12 TOTAL NET TRUE-UP 
(SUM LINES 8+9+ 10+ I I) 

CO~WANY:--STJOENATURALGAS CO ' 

ENERGY CO."'SERVATION AOSUSTII!lNf CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST 
OCTG'DER 1997 THROUGII MARCil 1998 

OCT NOV DEC: JAN FED MAR 
1997 1997 1997 1998 1998 1998 TOTAL 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

_ (9"..5) (1,932) (2,814) - (3,314) - (2,858) (l ,S47) ti~3JO) 

(915) (1.932) (2.814) (3,314) {1,858) (2.547) (14,390) 

ll7 221 ll7 ll7 ll7 __ 217 __ __,1, 362 

---~w L'!«!S) n.~ o.orn !!.~'> (!,J..lC!J __ <.!.M~> 

3,.950 625 2,250 1,525 2,850 3.675 14,875 

3,252 (1 ,080) (337) (1 ,562) 219 1,355 1,&47 

13 17 13 8 4 6 62 

1,362 4,400 3,1 II 2,560 779 774 

227) {227) - _ (ll7) -- (227) {227) (ID) 

.1,400_ 3,1!!_ 2 ~60 779 774 1,909 1,909 

__j 



fSCJW.DUl.E CT·~ 
!PAGEl Of3 

tNrEI'tEST PROVISION 

II. BEGINNINGTRUE·UP 

! . ENDING TRUE-UP BEFORE 

, ~ 
3. TOTAl. BEGINNING & 

ENDING TRUE-UP 

4. AVERAGE TRUE-UP 
(LIN"£ 3 TIMES SO'ilol 

S. INTER. RATE • I Sf DAY 
Of REPORTING 1\tOI'illl 

6. INTER. RATE • I Sf DAY 
OF SUBSEQUENT 1\fONTli 

7. TOTAL (SUJ\1 LINES 5 & 6) 

&. AVG tNTERESf RATE 
(LIN"£ 7 TIMES SOS) 

9. MON'IliLV AVC 
INTEREST RATE 

10 INTEREST PROVISION 
(LINE 4 TIMES LINE 9) 

OCT NOV 
1997 1997 

1,362 4,400 

- _ 4,387 . l,09.l 

5,749 7,493 

b 81S 3,!41_ 

5.SJO'ilo S.SJO'lo 

5.SJO'lo 5.600S 

11.060 .. I I.LJO'lo 

5.530'7(, 5.565'1. 

0.461 'lo 0.464'lo 

13 17 

- COr.fPANV: sr JOE NA"'tiRAL GAS CO 

CALCULATION Of TRUE-UP ANillNTERESf PROVISION 
OCTOBER 1997 TIIROU(; II MARCH 1998 

DEC JAN FEB ~IAR 

1997 1998 1998 19Jll 

3,111 2,560 n9 n.~ 

- _!,54!_ 771 771 1})02 ·-

5,651 3,331 1.550 l .677 

2,819 1_,665 ns_ 

5.600 .. 5.7SO'lo 5.SOO'ilo S.SJOS 

5.7SO'lo 5.500'ilo 5.530S 5.5SOS 

ll.lSOS ll .l50'lo II.OJOS 11.080S 

S.67SS 5.6lS'ilo S.SISS S.SIOS 

0.473S 0.469'7(, 0.460S 0.462'.\ 

~ ~- 8 4_ 6.. 

TOTAL 

62 



Schedule CT- 4 

Exhibit No. 
Docrk-e~t~N~o-.~9~8~0~0~0~2~-~E=o 

St Joe Natural Gas Company 
Page 1 of 1 

ST JOE NATURAL GA$ COMPANX. INC. 

Reconciliation and Explanation of Differences Between Filing and 
PSC Audit Report for Oct ober 1997 through March 1998. 

NO DiffERENCES AS Of THE PATE OF THIS FILING 



SGHEOUl.E Cl·5 
Poge I Gl2 

PROGRAM TITLE. 

ST JOE NA TIJRAI. <lAS 
CONSERVATION PROGAAM DESCRIPTION 

ANO PROOIIESS FOR MONTHES 
OCTC'I!ER IIN7THAOUGH MARCH l li9e 

SINOI.f 6 MUlT~F"AMil Y OUIU>ER PR~ 

~No==-= OocMI No teOOI)).EQ 

$1-~oiGuCG 
(1)1($. ,, 

PROGRAM DESCRIPTION. 1liiS PROGRAM IS DESIGNED TO INCIIEASE Tl1E NVMllCR OF HIGH PRIORITY 
FIRW NATURAl ()AS CUSTOMERS IN THE NEW CONSTRVCTION MARKET IN· 
CENTIVES ARE OFF'EREO IN THE FORM OF CASH AUOWAHC.f.S I 0 A$$1$ I 
OUILOER.'IIH OEFRAYINC THE AllOITIOHAl CO$ TS AS SOCIAl EO WITH W. 1\JRAl 
0AS INST AUA liONS 

GAS HU.TINC 
GAS WATI!R HEA TINO 
GAS AIR CONOITIONINO 

PROGRAM ACCOMPUSHMENTS PLANNED w" 1 eR III!ATERS 
PI.ANNCO HI!AlliiO SYSTEMS 
PUI'<NEO AIR CONOHIOfllNO 

S2SOOO 
~ti~OO 

11 ,40000 
S1,&I5l>O 

20 
10 
0 

PROGRAM PROGRESS SUMMARY INST AU.Eil WA l'f.R HEATERS I 2 
INSTAU.EO HEAT1NO SYSTEMS 1 
INST AU.EO AIR COHOITIOMNO 0 



SCHEOVI.E CT·~ 
PAGE 2 0F 2 

PROGRAM TITLE. 

ST JOE NATURAl GAS 
CONSERVATION PROClRAM OESCRJPTION 

AAO PROGRESS FOR PotONTHES 
OCT08ER 11197 THROUGH MARCH 11194 

Ellldllc: Repl!ceml!ll Prognm 

E.,..,., No 
OocMI No -:IHM-::-C::-:()-0,-3·""EG 
St Joe Notlnl Gat Co 
(OK$-1) 

PROGRAM OESCRJPTION THIS PROGRAM 13 OESIGHEO TO PROMOTE THE REPlACEJ.IENT Of ElECTRIC 
RESISTENCE APPLIANCES WITH ENERGY EFFICIENT NATURAl GAS APPI.IANCES 
INCENTIVES AAE OfFEREO IN THE FORM Of CASH AllOWANCES TO ASSIST IN 
OEFAAVIHG ntE ADOITIONAI. COSTS IN PURCHASING ANO INSTAWilG NATURAl 
GAS APPLIANCES. 

APPUANCE LOAO 

GAS HE/< TING 
GAS WATER HEI<TING 
GAS AIR COHOIT~ • .:; 

PROGRAM ACCOMPLISHMENTS: PI.ANNEO WATER HeATERS, 
PI.ANHEO HEI<TlNG SYSTEMS 
PI.ANNEO AJR COHOITIONJNG 

PROGRAM PROGRESS SUMMARY: INSTALlED WATER HEATERS 
- - --INSTAlLEOHEATINGSYSTEMS 

INST AU.£0 AIR COHOITIONJNO 

1-4~00 
$226 00 

$1.600 00 
S2, i7!00 

~ 
~ 
0 

43 
3 
0 
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